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asked for a review or this restriction as provided in the agreement.

(d) The reply of the British Govarnment is awaited.

DeIb1 Milk. Seheme

r thharaJkumar Vijaya
I Anaada:

°208. ~ Shrl Bukam Cband
I Kachhavalya:
l Shrl Onkar La! Berwa:

Will the Minister of FoOd aad Arriculture be pleased to state:

(a) the progress made !or converting Delhi Milk Scheme into a limited concern in the interest of efficiency of service;

(b) when the limited concern is likely to come into being; and

(c) the main details thereof with particular reference to rights and privileges of its employees in the new concern"!

The Minister of Food and A&r1cul-
'nre (Shri C. Subramaniam): (a) The N emorandum of Association and Articles of Association of the proposed Company have been drafted. Further fitepS regarding conversion of the DeW Milk Scheme into a L:irnited Company are expected to be completed shortly.

(b) It i. not possible to indiclate any specific date but every endeavour is being made to register the Company as early as possible.

(c) Details regarding the proposed Limited Company are still under consideration. The rights and privileges of the existing employees of the Delhi Milk Scheme will not be adversely affected by the conversion of the Delhi Milk Scheme into" Company.

PooI-PartaerBhlp or A1r-1Dd1a
°%89. Dr. L. M. Slnl"hvl: Will the

Minister of CIvIl Aviation be please<!
to state:

(a) the bas!s of the pool-partnership of Air·India with other tntpr-
national alrllnes; and

(b) whether the partnership Is operating satlsfac'torUy and with IOOd

results?

The MInIster of Civil Aviation (Slari KanIlJll"O): (a) The arrangements are bilateral and are ba9ed on recognition of mutual interests in facing oW! competition from other airlines on routes in which pool partners are interested.

(b) By and large the objeclive of these arrangements is beinll adequately served.
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Import of RIce

{

Shrl Narendra S ..... h
MahIda:

0%11 Shrl Solanld:
. Shrl Narubnha Reddy:

Shrl P. C. Borooall:
ShrI P. B. Oh.travert1:

Will the Mini.ter of Food ..,d A6r\cuitare be plea5cd to state:

(a) whether Government propoJe to import more rice trom Burma;

(b) if so, the particulars thereof;
and

(c) whether an agreement to Ihi.I effect has been signed with the «Joy-
ernment of Burma!

